TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM401510 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackstone Marketing Inc.		10/03/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Online Popcorn Corporation	
Street Address:	89 Sackett St.	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4603395	BROOKLYN POPCORN CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462187605

Email: NFriedma@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B. Friedman

Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway, 24th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBF Online Popcorn Asgn F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0667

900380978

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), effective as of October 3, 2016 ("Effective Date"), is given by Blackstone Marketing Inc., a Delaware corporation, maintaining a principal place of business at 500 Bayview Dr., #722, Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160 ("Assignor") to Online Popcorn Corporation, a New York corporation, maintaining a principal place of business at 89 Sackett St., Brooklyn, New York 11231 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire

from Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, the BROOKLYN POPCORN CO. trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,603,395 (the "Mark"), together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the use of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers unto Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever: (i) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; (ii) the right to apply for and obtain registration for the Mark and all rights of renewal and extensions thereof; (iii) all common-law rights related to the Mark; and (iv) the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringements, dilutions, and other violations of the Mark and to recover damages and other amounts related thereto. Assignor will cooperate and work with Assignee and will provide and execute any and all additional papers, documents, or instruments necessary to complete the Assignment herein and vest title to and ownership of the Mark in Assignee.

This Assignment of Trademarks is being executed pursuant to the terms of the Stipulation of Settlement, dated October 3, 2016, by and between David Blackstone, John B. Economou, Thomas Ballis, Peter Giallis, Brooklyn Popcorn Company LLC, and Online Popcorn Corporation.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

Blackstone Marketing Inc.

RECORDED: 10/11/2016

Title: NWN FIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0668